During the �nancial year under review, the Company has not accepted/received any deposits during the year under 
report falling within the ambit of Section 73 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) 
Rules, 2014.

7. SHARE CAPITAL

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ` 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 
(One Crore Fifty Lakhs only) Equity shares of ` 10 (Rupees Ten only) each. The paid up equity share capital as on March 
31, 2018 is Rs. 5,13,61,630 (Rupees Five Crore Thirteen Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty only) 
comprising 51,36,163 (Fifty One Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Three only) equity shares.

There was no buy back of equity shares, public issue of securities, rights issue, bonus issue or preferential issue etc. 
during the year under review. The Company has not issued shares with di�erential voting rights, sweat equity shares